hea

b

|
|

result,
economic of

1933, together with the fact that the
Commission's reserves now aggregate
a total of

$66,145,486.61 for
it

activities that,

expand year
rt?mtm lsy thewdhtrimuon of rural

constructed,

year 1932-33, there was

or under construction, some 326 miles

of prima transmission line in the
rural l'!:. districts of Ontario, with
a Mmte construction of 9,245
miles.
More Consumers.

“Hlectrical service is given an

additional 2.300 consumers, and the
capital expenditure approved for con-
struction work to serve them Was

$590,801.94.
“The total capital expenditure o

‘date of the Commission in the supply

to rural power districis
to $17,693,875.11, of which
rnment has given a grant-in-
£8.793,108.10, supplying some
consumers, including service to

te peak load in rural dis-
esta ed in 1932 was main-
throughout the year 1933,
to more than 36,000 horse-
power in August, 1933. The total
revenue of the rural power districts
amounted to $2,796,023.49; after main-
tenance, operation, administration and
interest expenses, and the seiting up
of reserves to an amount of $622.-
880.13, there was a netl deficit of $107,-
8 in 171 rural power districts.
of the most important studies
by the Commission, that is,
under-earth hea ., shows from ex-
periments made within the last few
gm the feasibility of under-earth
ting by electricity and demon-
strates the advantages of ils use as
with other under-earth
systems, The Commission,
the necessity of this type
of service to the farming industry, has

g; which -

7

ga

odtain this service at a rate which.
will be sufficiently low to enable its'
use on an economical basis.”

43424651, as against
m trates,

adverse circumstances, has continued
year without inter-’

electrlo'al service. Duning the fiscal

than 28,000 farms. The maxi-.

leted their rate studies
the farming industry will

= .

ney-General,

March 29

.~ Hydro was involved in questions in
the House yesterday, asking if the‘_
Commissioners were permitted to carry |
on private business in addition to their |
public duties. Mr. Cocke answered in
the affirmative. Officials of Hydro are |
not permitted to carry on private busi- |
ness “during the time paid for by the
Commission.,” but a note explained
that under éxisting conditions hours
of certain emoloyees have been reduc-
ed so that the greatest number pos- .
sible could be kept employed. “The
Commission has no information as to
the use such employees make of their |
time when free of dutyv,” Mr. Cooke'
stated. .

A long and detailed answer ilemizad
the circumstances of paymenis madei
to Strachan Johnston, K.C., and to
W. N. Tilley., K.C., their firms, or,
members of their firms, by the G:w-*
ernment and Hydro from 1928 to 1933.
Accounts were certified by the Legis-
lative Accountant, the Deputy Attor- |
the Surveyor-General, !
the Deputy Minister of Education, and
naid in one instance on the recom- |
mendation of the Minister of Educa-
tion. Most of these paymenis were
labelled “not taxed by the taxing of- |
ficer.” |

An answer under the same question.‘
headed “Payments by the Hydro-Elec-
tric Power Commission of Ontario,”
mentioned payments to Tilley, Johns-
ton. Thomson and Parmenter of $600
in 1928: $1.800 in 1929: $64.946.09 in
1930. of which $60.000 was “for scrv-
ices in connection with the acauisilion
of the asséts of the Dominion Power
and Trapsnort Commnanv. Limi‘ted"”;
2100 in 1931: $400 in 1932, and $12,-
600 in 1933.

The base rate per hors>nower 12 cus-
temers wos sot out in a table presented
hvy Mr. Cooke in answer fo a final
Hyvdro ouery. Thes2 rates, ranging
frem $21 in Toronto. to $20 in Hamil-
tan and Otiawa, and $18 in Iondon
and Peterboro'. were contrasied with
the cost of nawer nc~ horssanower to
ths municipality fer 1932. which was
more than $32 in Paterboro’. necarly
$268 in Lor”m end Torontoy 2 cent
1228 than $£25 in Hamilton, and $14.97
in Ottawa.




